Form PTO-1594

HEET LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) 102141823 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 9-12-01 Name: Inter.net Global LLC PSINet, Inc. 44983 Knoll Square Address: Ashburn, VA 20147 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 520 Hunter Park Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170 Corporation-State Georgia Other ______ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Assignment Corporation-State Virginia Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: September 7, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/118,919 Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🚂 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond N. Baker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Shanley and Baker 020412 2233 Wisconsin Ave. Suite 235 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: WashingtonState: DC Zip: 20007 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages reluding cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000004 76118919 07/03/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS PSINGE. Inc. (Name of Ansignor)

44983 Knoll Square, Ashburn, VA 20147 ଦ£ (Address)

has filed application Serial No. 76/118,919 in the United States Patwnt and Trademark Office for registration of the mark INTER.NET and Design, which was first used at least as early as August 2000.

WHEREAS Internet Global LLC (Name of Assigned)

οſ 520 Huntmar Park Drive, Herndon, VA 20170

has acquired said mark of the above identified application and that portion of Assignor's business to which said mark pertains.

NOW, THERREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, PSINet, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Inter.net Global, LLC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the husiness symbolized by said mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Comminsioner of Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said Assignee.

September 7, 2001

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

(Signature on bohalf of Assignor)

Namo

no Vice Pesident, Public Policy

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0421